

Release Form Page 1 of 1

Each traveler must sign a separate copy of this Release Form. The signed document can be scanned and returned via email to costarica@serendipityadventures.com or mailed to P.O. Box 2325, Ann Arbor, MI 48106

What to Expect with Serendipity Adventures:

In all cases, remember that your personal acceptable level of risk is unknown to Serendipity's staff. If you are uncomfortable about a risk, you must tell your guide before committing to the activity.

By signing this Release Form, I agree with the following points:

I am aware that all activities included and associated with my Serendipity Adventures itinerary are potentially hazardous. The risks include, but are not limited to loss of or damage to personal property, arrest for trespassing or other violations of the law, serious bodily injury or fatality caused by any of the activities provided, including but not limited to capsize of raft, kayak, hot air balloon, horse, car, bicycle, or other vehicle, collision with obstacles on the ground, rock wall, water, or in the air, power boating, biking or driving off public roads, scuba, rappelling, tree ascents, food poisoning, fishing, surfing or windsurfing, animal, snake, and insect bites, fall or trampling during horseback riding, hiking on or near volcanoes, swimming and immersion in water, and hypothermia, fire or flame and temperature extremes or inclement weather, accident or illness in remote places without medical facilities. While Serendipity Adventures avoids unnecessary risk, there is nonetheless risk involved. Serendipity Adventures, Inc. and Serendipity Costa Rica, S.A. have advised me that there are risks and dangers involved in participating in their adventure expedition. I recognize that the element of risk is a necessary part of the enjoyment of this trip.

I recognize that Serendipity Adventures, Inc. and Serendipity Costa Rica, S.A. is unable to purchase insurance in Costa Rica against theft and mysterious disappearance of personal effects during my itinerary. Serendipity must therefore limit its liability for personal items to \$100 per person. I am responsible for my own travel insurance coverage for theft, as well as trip cancellation, and emergency medical attention.

I recognize that Serendipity's guides and/or pilots may decline to take me on any activity if in their opinion my participation puts at risk myself or any other person, including cancellation because I have not worn clothing or footwear appropriate to the activity. I recognize that Serendipity will not refund for cancelled activities if I have any condition not revealed before confirming the trip with Serendipity, including use of drugs or alcohol. By signing this agreement, I certify that I have no physical or mental condition preventing me from participating in any of activities determined by my Serendipity Adventures itinerary. I understand that activities such as white water rafting, tree climbing, rappelling, mountain biking and more, require muscular strength, of the upper and lower body. I understand that balance, team work and coordination are necessary in order to participate safely. I consent to tell my Serendipity guide the truth about my capability levels.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Serendipity Adventures, Inc and Serendipity Costa Rica S.A. and its agents, servants, and employees against any claim for injury or damages that I may sustain as a result of my participation in any of the activities of Serendipity Adventures, Inc and Serendipity Costa Rica S.A. I am voluntarily participating in these activities with knowledge of the danger involved, and I hereby agree to accept and assume any and all risks of injury or death and verify this statement by signing this Release Form.

Print Name:	Signature:	Date:
Guardian Signature: Print Name:	(If the traveler is younger than the age of 21, p Signature:	blease have legal guardian sign below) Date:
		Rev.16, 20/09/2012